

29.09.2022: xəbər

Opening ceremony of the "5th Eastern Partnership E-infrastructures Conference".

On September 28, 2022, the opening ceremony of "The 5th Eastern Partnership E-Infrastructures Conference-EaPEC 2022" was held in "JW Marriott Absheron Baku" hotel in Baku.

The main goal of the event, carried out within the framework of the "EaPConnect" (EU4Digital: Connecting Research and Education Communities) project, which was initiated and coordinated by the GEANT Association and involve Eastern Partnership countries, is to expand cooperation between the Eastern Partnership countries and accelerate the integration of these states into the European community.

Tatyana Zaytseva, director of Khazar University's Library Information Center, Aytac Misgarli, deputy director, and Sabina Alimardanova, coordinator of ISBN Agency, took part in the opening ceremony.

"5-ci Şərq Tərəfdaşlığı E-infrastruktur Konfransı"nın açılış mərasimi

2022-ci il sentyabrın 28-də Bakıda "JW Marriott Absheron Baku" otelində "5-ci Şərq Tərəfdaşlığı E-infrastruktur Konfransı"nın (The 5th Eastern Partnership E-Infrastructures Conference-EaPEC 2022") açılış mərasimi keçirilib.

GEANT Assosiasiyasının təşəbbüsü və koordinasiyası ilə həyata keçirilən, Şərq Tərəfdaşlığı ölkələrini əhatə edən "EaPConnect" (EU4Digital: Connecting Research and Education Communities) layihəsi çərçivəsində reallaşdırılan tədbirin əsas məqsədi Şərq Tərəfdaşlığı ölkələri arasında əməkdaşlıq əlaqələrinin genişləndirilməsi və bu dövlətlərin Avropa ictimaiyyətinə inteqrasiyasının sürətləndirilməsidir.

Açılış mərasimində Xəzər Universitetinin Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzinin direktoru Tatyana Zaytseva, direktor müavini Aytac Misgərli və ISBN Agentliyinin koordinatoru Səbinə Əlimərdanova iştirak etmişlər.







